2,884,719  67% 2,511,035   64%

2 0 2 42 0 2 5

2025  2024

Name of the related

party

Relationship

with the

Company

Nature

UNS Employee's Provident
Fund Trust

Staff Benefits
Plan

Net change in respect
of staff benefit plan   373,682   342,353

Directors & key
management personnel

Key
management
personnel Remuneration  118,920,813  71,644,648

Transactions

----------Rupees-----------

37 RECLASSIFICATION

2 0 2 5 2 0 2 4

38 NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

Total number of employees as at June 30 279 260

Average number of employees during the year 270 248

39 AUTHORIZATION FOR ISSUE

40 GENERAL

These consolidated financial statements were authorized for issue on October 7, 2025 by the Board of

Directors of the Company.

Figures have been rounded off to the nearest rupee.

The corresponding figures have been rearranged and reclassified, wherever considered necessary, to

comply with the requirements of the Companies Act, 2017 and for the purpose of comparison and better

presentation.

Following reclassifications have been made in these consolidated financial statements;

----------Number-----------

Amount before

reclassification

 Amount after

Reclassification

Income - courier and allied services   (1,579,926,587)   837,072,180   (742,854,407)

CBC handling charges income - courier and allied services   (26,881,540)   26,881,540   -

International freight   (178,815,275)  (363,599,973)   (542,415,248)

Cost of sales - courier and allied services   1,411,242,805  (498,348,756)   912,894,049

General and administrative expenses   318,774,506   (10,283,067)   308,491,439

Impairment of financial asset   -   1,051,869   1,051,869

Other income   (34,030,372)   3,812,524   (30,217,848)

Finance cost   35,056,503   3,413,683   38,470,186

Reclassification

 ---------------------Rupees-------------------

____________________________ _________________________________ ____________________________
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER   CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER DIRECTOR

The Companies Act, 2017 (Section 227 (2) (f)

Blue-Ex Limited

Number Of Shareholders Total Shares Held
14 1 to 100 255

127 101 to 500 55,821
46 501 to 1000 45,443
40 1001 to 5000 89,353
6 5001 to 10000 36,315